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NO. 

PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

NOTICE TO CLOSE 202 UNOFFICALLY CLOSED SCHOOLS IN TERMS OF SECTION 33 OF 

THE SOUTH AFRICAN SCHOOLS ACT, 1996 (ACT NO. 84 OF 1996). 

I, MANDLA MAKUPULA, Member of the Executive Council responsible for Education in the 

Eastern Cape, acting in terms of Section 33 of the South African Schools Act, 1996 ( Act No. 84 of 

1996) hereby give notice that I intend to close down 202 unofficially closed schools in the Schedule 

hereto. 

The reasons for the proposed closure are the following: 

The drastic decline of learner enrolment 

The optimal utilization of the State Resources. 

The governing bodies of the affected schools and any other interested party are invited to submit 

written representations on or objections to the proposed notice within 30 days of the publication 

hereof. 

MR. K.T. TSHWENTSHWE 

ACTING CHIEF DIRECTOR: Institutional Management, Development And Governance: 

EASTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

FAX: 0406084304 

Email: 

Nosisi.zi. edu.ec ov.za 

edu.ec.rov..ov.za 

MANDLA M KUPU A 

MEMBER OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
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PROVINCIAL NOTICE 202 OF 2016 
202 South African Schools Act (84/1996): Notice to close 202 Unofficially closed schools in terms of section 33 of the Act  3727



SCHEDULE 

No. Nat Emis Official Name of Institution District Date Closed 

1 200300102 G M Hlaba Senior Primary School Butterworth 24- Feb -14 

2 200300746 Msobomvu Junior Secondary School Butterworth 18- Sep -12 

3 200300776 Nyabavu Senior Primary School Butterworth 

4 200300560 Sautana Junior Primary School Butterworth 21- Feb -14 

5 200300678 Zangwa Junior Secondary School Butterworth 18- Sep -12 

6 200300752 Lower Ngonyama Junior Primary School Cofimvaba 05- Sep -13 

7 200300346 Mkutukeni Senior Primary School Cofimvaba 

8 200600497 Mngqanga Junior Primary School Cofimvaba 21- Feb -14 

9 200300389 Mtshabe Comprehensive School Cofimvaba 28- Aug -12 

10 200601101 Mvumbi Senior Primary School Cofimvaba 

11 200300467 Nobuhle Senior Primary School Cofimvaba 

12 200300637 Upper Qombolo Junior Secondary School Cofimvaba 07- Aug -06 

13 200600020 Ardyne Park Farm School Cradock 

14 200600108 Cloverfields Primary School Cradock 05- Sep -13 

15 200600116 Crackpot Hall Primary School Cradock 07- Oct -13 

16 200600201 Fish River Primary School Cradock 09- Feb -15 

17 200600215 Glen Alfa Farm School Cradock 11- Feb -14 

18 200600217 Glen Stuart Farm School Cradock 

19 200600240 Halesowen Primary School Cradock 04- Sep -12 

20 200600277 Houw Kuilen Farm School Cradock 

21 200600653 Osberg Farm School Cradock 

22 200600665 Petrusdal Farm School Cradock 

23 200600711 Rietrivier Farm School Cradock 11- Feb -14 

24 200600732 Semaphore Primary School Cradock 11- Feb -14 

25 200600776 Sosebenza Community Combined Cradock 02- Jul -15 

26 200600818 Tarka Bridge Farm School Cradock 11- Feb -14 

27 200600925 Wolwevlei Primary School Cradock 09- Feb -15 

28 200300775 Ludiza Junior Secondary School Dutywa 18- Sep -12 

29 200200129 Draaibosch Farm School East London 16- Oct -15 

30 200200149 Elitheni Senior Primary School East London 16- Oct -15 

31 200200161 Emntlabati Primary School East London 16- Oct -15 

32 200200166 Entilini Primary School East London 18- Oct -15 

33 200200225 Gugura Primary School East London 24- Apr -09 

34 200200232 Gxetu Primary School East London 18- Oct -15 

35 200200244 Hill Junior Primary School East London 16- Mar -15 

36 200200245 Hillingdale Primary School East London 18- Oct -15 

37 200200262 Igoda Farm School East London 24- Apr -09 

38 200200344 Kwezi Junior Secondary School East London 
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39 200200389 Luyolo Senior Secondary School East London 10- Feb -15 

40 200200491 Molteno Primary School East London 24- Apr -09 

41 200200633 Norringdale Primary School East London 18- Oct -15 

42 200200649 Ntabozuko Junior Secondary School East London 15- Oct -12 

43 200200757 Shelford Farm School East London 24- Apr -09 

44 200200768 Silverdale Primary School East London 21- Feb -14 

45 200200784 Sithembile Primary School East London 17- Mar -15 

46 200200894 W S Bashe Senior Primary School East London 16- Oct -15 

47 200200897 Waterfalls Primary School East London 16- Mar -15 

48 200200898 Welcomewood Secondary School East London 16- Oct -15 

49 200200934 Zanozuko Secondary School East London 05- Sep -13 

50 200200958 Zwelibanzi Soga Secondary School East London 15- Oct -12 

51 200100029 Alwynkrantz Farm School Fort Beaufort 

52 200100194 Elingeni Primary School Fort Beaufort 04- Oct -12 

53 200600167 Ellerslie School Fort Beaufort 

54 200600197 Fenfield Farm School Fort Beaufort 04- Oct -12 

55 200100254 Glen Lynden Primary School Fort Beaufort 

56 200100255 Glen Thorn (Pres) Primary School Fort Beaufort 

57 200200223 Gubura Primary School Fort Beaufort 20- Apr -09 

58 200100327 Ikamvelihle Junior Secondary School Fort Beaufort 20- Apr -09 

59 200200272 Impey Siwisa High School Fort Beaufort 14- Apr -15 

60 200100353 Jingqi Junior Secondary School Fort Beaufort 

61 200100388 Kingsdale Primary Farm School Fort Beaufort 

62 200200430 Masincedisane Primary School Fort Beaufort 23- Feb -07 

63 200600510 Mountain Top Senior Primary School Fort Beaufort 04- Oct -12 

64 200200501 Mpumzi High School Fort Beaufort 14- Apr -15 

65 200200630 Nonyaniso Secondary School Fort Beaufort 14- Apr -15 

66 200200697 Plaatjieskraal Primary School Fort Beaufort 

67 200200761 Sidumo Secondary School Fort Beaufort 14- Apr -15 

68 200200884 Vukani Senior Secondary School Fort Beaufort 14- Apr -15 

69 200200967 Zamukhanyo Junior Secondary School Fort Beaufort 

70 200100883 Zeerust Primary School Fort Beaufort 04- Oct -12 

71 200200410 Mancazana Primary School Fort Beaufort 14- Apr -15 

72 200100173 Doornberg Primary School Graaff- Reinet 

73 200100174 Doornbosch N G K Primary School Graaff- Reinet 28- Aug -12 

74 200100262 Goede Hoop Primary School Graaff- Reinet 

75 200100659 Rondefontein Sskv Primary School Graaff- Reinet 28- Aug -12 

76 200100792 Traka Primary School Graaff- Reinet 28- Aug -12 

77 200100879 Zandvlakte Primary School Graaff- Reinet 31- Jan -07 

78 200100059 Benjamin Mahlasela Secondary School Grahamstown 05- Sep -13 

79 200100235 Fundisile Farm School Grahamstown 04- Dec -14 

80 200100273 Grapevale Primary School Grahamstown 04- Dec -14 
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81 200100417 Kudu Hills Farm School Grahamstown 

82 200100447 Langaliphumile Primary School Grahamstown 

83 200100491 Martindale Farm School Grahamstown 04- Dec -14 

84 200100530 Mosslands Farm School Grahamstown 09- Mar -15 

85 200100631 Pinewoods Farm School Grahamstown 

86 200100673 Salem Primary School Grahamstown 05- Sep -13 

87 200100701 Siseko Primary Farm School Grahamstown 04- Sep -12 

88 200100841 Warwick Ford State Aided School Grahamstown 04- Dec -14 

89 200200012 Amahlubi Senior Primary School King Williams Town 30- May -14 

90 200200020 Apefield Farm School King Williams Town 23- Feb -07 

91 200200100 Cwecweni Primary School King Williams Town 27- Nov -15 

92 200200123 Dindala Primary School King Williams Town 30- May -14 

93 200600141 Downlands Farm School King Williams Town 

94 200200234 H M Makinana Senior Secondary School King Williams Town 27- Nov -15 

95 200200259 Hoyi Primary School King Williams Town 30- May -14 

96 200200289 Jikolo Primary School King Williams Town 27- Nov -15 

97 200200976 Khumbulani Secondary School King Williams Town 05- Sep -13 

98 200200322 Knight Marambana Senior Secondary School King Williams Town 27- Nov -15 

99 200200341 Kwelerhana Senior Secondary School King Williams Town 27- Nov -15 

100 200200348 Labobe Secondary School King Williams Town 27- Nov -15 

101 200200352 Langa Liphumile Senior Secondary School King Williams Town 27- Nov -15 

102 200200358 Leqeni Primary School King Williams Town 21- Feb -14 

103 200200373 Lujilo Farm School King Williams Town 09- Mar -09 

104 200200386 Luvolwethu Junior Secondary School King Williams Town 05- Sep -13 

105 200200396 Macabangwana L/H Primary School King Williams Town 27- Nov -15 

106 200200978 Madiba High School King Williams Town 27- Nov -15 

107 200200419 Marinana Primary School King Williams Town 27- Nov -15 

108 200200433 Masiqine Junior Primary School King Williams Town 12- Feb -07 

109 200200467 Mfula Farm School King Williams Town 26- Feb -08 

110 200200482 Minenkulu Senior Secondary School King Williams Town 05- Sep -13 

111 200200511 Mtombe Senior Secondary School King Williams Town 27- Nov -15 

112 200200520 Mzamomhle Junior Secondary School King Williams Town 04- Sep -12 

113 200200548 Ndabazandile Senior Secondary School King Williams Town 14- Mar -14 

114 200300426 Ndlovukazi Junior Primary School King Williams Town 23- Feb -07 

115 200200569 Ngqutu Junior Primary School King Williams Town 05- Sep -13 

116 200200581 Njokweni High School King Williams Town 27- Nov -15 

117 200200647 Ntabakandoda Senior Secondary School King Williams Town 13- Nov -15 

118 200200650 Ntambanani Junior Secondary School King Williams Town 05- Sep -13 

119 200200657 Ntsikizi Junior Secondary School King Williams Town 14- Mar -14 

120 200201005 Plum Hill Farm School King Williams Town 12- Feb -07 

121 200200713 Qhaga Secondary School King Williams Town 27- Nov -15 

122 200200753 Sentse Primary School King Williams Town 27- Nov -15 
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123 200200758 Shushu Primary School King Williams Town 27- Nov -15 

124 200601006 Sledmere Farm School King Williams Town 09- Mar -09 

125 200200826 Sunkist Farm School King Williams Town 13- Feb -07 

126 200600860 Tweedale Farm School King Williams Town 09- Mar -09 

127 200200909 Xengxe Secondary School King Williams Town 27- Nov -15 

128 200200936 Zibula Public Primary School King Williams Town 27- Nov -15 

129 200200962 Zwelixolile Junior Primary School King Williams Town 30- May -14 

130 200600097 Cegciyana Senior Primary School Lady Frere 13- May -15 

131 200600627 Noxolo Senior Primary School Lady Frere 05- Sep -13 

132 200600701 Qwempe Junior Secondary School Lady Frere 20- Jan -14 

133 200600750 Sinetemba Senior Primary School Lady Frere 05- Sep -13 

134 200500001 Ali Senior Primary School Maluti 05- Sep -13 

135 200500215 Esilindini Junior Secondary School Maluti 05- Sep -13 

136 200501578 Highbank P Maluti 18- Sep -12 

137 200500465 Lunda Junior Primary School Maluti 19- Aug -14 

138 200500847 Ncome Senior Primary School Maluti 05- Sep -13 

139 200501033 Pote Senior Primary School Maluti 17- Feb -14 

140 200501138 Soloane Hill Senior Primary School Maluti 05- Sep -13 

141 200501570 Tswereka P Maluti 05- Sep -13 

142 200501387 Sigoga Senior Primary School Mt Fletcher 27- Nov -15 

143 200500836 N B Fikeni Junior Primary School Mt Frere 

144 200400003 All Saints Junior Secondary School Ngcobo 21- Feb -14 

145 200600403 Luxeni Junior Primary School Ngcobo 05- Sep -13 

146 200400517 Maxongoshoek Primary School Ngcobo 05- Sep -13 

147 200600590 Nkwenkwezi Farm School Ngcobo 15- Apr -15 

148 200600788 St Gabriel Primary School Ngcobo 15- Apr -15 

149 200100039 Arthur Nyobo Primary School Port Elizabeth 04- Jul -06 

150 200100081 Boshoek Primary Farm School Port Elizabeth 05- Sep -13 

151 200100098 Bushy Park Farm School Port Elizabeth 13- Nov -15 

152 200100099 Buyskloof Primary School Port Elizabeth 

153 200100145 D D T Jabavu Secondary School Port Elizabeth 04- Nov -14 

154 200100245 George Schmidt Primary School Port Elizabeth 18- Nov -11 

155 200100267 Gqebera Senior Secondary School Port Elizabeth 04- Nov -14 

156 200100297 Heatherbank School Port Elizabeth 05- Sep -13 

157 200100476 Lwandlekazi Secondary School Port Elizabeth 15- Jun -15 

158 200100496 Masangwana Intermediate School Port Elizabeth 05- Sep -13 

159 200100541 Myezo Senior Primary School Port Elizabeth 06- Nov -12 

160 200100670 S E K Mqhayi Senior Secondary School Port Elizabeth 14- Sep -15 

161 200100727 Springmount Farm School Port Elizabeth 02- Feb -09 

162 200100876 Zamukukhanya Primary School Port Elizabeth 18- Nov -11 

163 200600034 Bathandwa Junior Secondary School Queenstown 31- Jan -07 

164 200600140 Dorrington Farm School Queenstown 
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165 200600193 Ezibeleni Junior Primary School Queenstown 07- Oct -13 

166 200600212 Geju Primary School Queenstown 08- Nov -11 

167 200600283 Ihlumelo Senior Secondary School Queenstown 17- Oct -14 

168 200600292 Imvani Public School Queenstown 25- Oct -13 

169 200600429 Malinge Primary School Queenstown 31- Jan -07 

170 200601053 Mbuzo Primary School Queenstown 04- Sep -12 

171 200600560 Ndzondelelo Junior Primary School Queenstown 17- Oct -14 

172 200600610 Nomzi H School Queenstown 17- Oct -14 

173 200600996 Petersdale Senior Primary School Queenstown 17- Oct -14 

174 200600681 Prospect Primary School Queenstown 

175 200600814 Table Farm School Queenstown 04- Sep -12 

176 200601113 Twalambisa Farm School Queenstown 17- Oct -14 

177 200600914 Weltevreden Farm School Queenstown 04- Sep -12 

178 200600100 Chibini Junior Primary School Queenstown 24- Mar -15 

179 200600185 Esezizwe Junior Primary School Queenstown 24- Mar -15 

180 200600333 Khulasizwe Primary School Queenstown 24- Mar -15 

181 200600751 Sinethemba Secondary School Queenstown 24- Mar -15 

182 200400063 Caba Junior Secondary School Qumbu 18- Sep -12 

183 200400314 Kamastone Primary School Qumbu 02- Jul -15 

184 200400440 Madukuda Senior Primary School Qumbu 02- 1ul -15 

185 200400850 Ntabelanga Primary School Qumbu 

186 200401029 St Cuthbert's Senior Primary School Qumbu 05- Sep -13 

187 200600158 Eenbuiit Primary School Sterkspruit 

188 200600205 Frere Dell Farm School Sterkspruit 

189 200600376 Lion Hill Primary School Sterkspruit 18- Sep -12 

190 200600625 Nothemba Farm School Sterkspruit 

191 200600629 Nozibele Primary School Sterkspruit 18- Sep -12 

192 200600692 Queensberry Farm School Sterkspruit 

193 200600747 Sijora Senior Primary School Sterkspruit 18- Sep -12 

194 200600836 Thembelitsha Primary School Sterkspruit 

195 200600905 Waaikraal Primary School Sterkspruit 18- Sep -12 

196 200100017 Adolphskraal Primary Uitenhage 24- May -12 

197 200100335 Imiti Primary Farm School Uitenhage 24- May -12 

198 200100521 Mlungisi Perfector Senior Secondary School Uitenhage 05- Sep -13 

199 200100666 Rudolf Balie Primary School Uitenhage 12- Aug -11 

200 200100755 Sunland Primary School Uitenhage 24- May -12 

201 200100761 Suurberg Primary School Uitenhage 

202 200100880 Zanethemba Farm School Uitenhage 24- Apr -09 
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SCHEDULE 

No. Nat Emis Official Name of Institution District Date Closed 

1 200300102 G M Hlaba Senior Primary School Butterworth 24-Feb-14 

2 200300746 Msobomvu Junior Secondary School Butterworth 18-Sep-12 

3 200300776 Nyabavu Senior Primary School Butterworth 

4 200300560 Sautana Junior Primary School Butterworth 21-Feb-14 

5 200300678 Zangwa Junior Secondary School Butterworth 18-Sep-12 

6 200300752 Lower Ngonyama Junior Primary School Cofimvaba 05-Sep-13 

7 200300346 Mkutukeni Senior Primary School Cofimvaba 

8 200600497 Mngqanga Junior Primary School Cofimvaba 21-Feb-14 

9 200300389 Mtshabe Comprehensive School Cofimvaba 28-Aug-12 

10 200601101 Mvumbi Senior Primary School Cofimvaba 

11 200300467 Nobuhle Senior Primary School Cofimvaba 

12 200300637 Upper Qombolo Junior Secondary School Cofimvaba 07-Aug-06 

13 200600020 Ardyne Park Farm School Cradock 

14 200600108 Cloverfields Primary School Cradock 05-Sep-13 

15 200600116 Crackpot Hall Primary School Cradock 07-0ct-13 

16 200600201 Fish River Primary School Cradock 09-Feb-15 

17 200600215 Glen Alfa Farm School Cradock 11-Feb-14 

18 200600217 Glen Stuart Farm School Cradock 

19 200600240 Halesowen Primary School Cradock 04-Sep-12 

20 200600277 Houw Kuilen Farm School Cradock 

21 200600653 Osberg Farm School Cradock 

22 200600665 Petrusdal Farm School Cradock 

23 200600711 Rietrivier Farm School Cradock 11-Feb-14 

24 200600732 Semaphore Primary School Cradock 11-Feb-14 

25 200600776 Sosebenza Community Combined Cradock 02-Jul-15 

26 200600818 Tarka Bridge Farm School Cradock 11-Feb-14 

27 200600925 Wolwevlei Primary School Cradock 09-Feb-15 

28 200300775 Ludiza Junior Secondary School Dutywa 18-Sep-12 

29 200200129 Draaibosch Farm School East London 16-0ct-15 

30 200200149 Elitheni Senior Primary School East London 16-0ct-15 

31 200200161 Emntlabati Primary School East London 16-0ct-15 

32 200200166 Entilini Primary School East London 18-0ct-15 

33 200200225 Gugura Primary School East London 24-Apr-09 

34 200200232 Gxetu Primary School East London 18-0ct-15 

35 200200244 Hill Junior Primary School East London 16-Mar-15 

36 200200245 Hillingdale Primary School East London 18-0ct-15 

37 200200262 lgoda Farm School East London 24-Apr-09 

38 200200344 Kwezi Junior Secondary School East London 
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39 200200389 Luyolo Senior Secondary School East London 10-Feb-15 

40 200200491 Molteno Primary School East London 24-Apr-09 

41 200200633 Norringdale Primary School East London 18-0ct-15 

42 200200649 Ntabozuko Junior Secondary School East London 15-0ct-12 

43 200200757 Shelford Farm School East London 24-Apr-09 

44 200200768 Silverdale Primary School East London 21-Feb-14 

45 200200784 Sithembile Primary School East London 17-Mar-15 

46 200200894 W S Bashe Senior Primary School East London 16-0ct-15 

47 200200897 Waterfalls Primary School East London 16-Mar-15 

48 200200898 Welcomewood Secondary School East London 16-0ct-15 

49 200200934 Zanozuko Secondary School East London 05-Sep-13 

so 200200958 Zwelibanzi Soga Secondary School East London 15-0ct-12 

51 200100029 Alwynkrantz Farm School Fort Beaufort 

52 200100194 Elingeni Primary School Fort Beaufort 04-0ct-12 

53 200600167 Ellerslie School Fort Beaufort 

54 200600197 Fenfield Farm School Fort Beaufort 04-0ct-12 

55 200100254 Glen Lynden Primary School Fort Beaufort 

56 200100255 Glen Thorn (Pres) Primary School Fort Beaufort 

57 200200223 Gubura Primary School Fort Beaufort 20-Apr-09 

58 200100327 lkamvelihle Junior Secondary School Fort Beaufort 20-Apr-09 

59 200200272 lmpey Siwisa High School Fort Beaufort 14-Apr-15 

60 200100353 Jingqi Junior Secondary School Fort Beaufort 

61 200100388 Kingsdale Primary Farm School Fort Beaufort 

62 200200430 Masincedisane Primary School Fort Beaufort 23-Feb-07 

63 200600510 Mountain Top Senior Primary School Fort Beaufort 04-0ct-12 

64 200200501 Mpumzi High School Fort Beaufort 14-Apr-15 

65 200200630 Nonyaniso Secondary School Fort Beaufort 14-Apr-15 

66 200200697 Plaatjieskraal Primary School Fort Beaufort 

67 200200761 Sidumo Secondary School Fort Beaufort 14-Apr-15 

68 200200884 Vukani Senior Secondary School Fort Beaufort 14-Apr-15 

69 200200967 Zamukhanyo Junior Secondary School Fort Beaufort 

70 200100883 Zeerust Primary School Fort Beaufort 04-0ct-12 

71 200200410 Mancazana Primary School Fort Beaufort 14-Apr-15 

72 200100173 Doornberg Primary School Graaff-Reinet 

73 200100174 Doornbosch N G K Primary School Graaff-Reinet 28-Aug-12 

74 200100262 Goede Hoop Primary School Graaff-Reinet 

75 200100659 Rondefontein Sskv Primary School Graaff-Reinet 28-Aug-12 

76 200100792 Traka Primary School Graaff-Reinet 28-Aug-12 

77 200100879 Zandvlakte Primary School Graaff-Reinet 31-Jan-07 

78 200100059 Benjamin Mahlasela Secondary School Grahamstown 05-Sep-13 

79 200100235 Fundisile Farm School Grahamstown 04-Dec-14 

80 200100273 Grapevale Primary School Grahamstown 04-Dec-14 
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81 200100417 Kudu Hills Farm School Grahamstown 

82 200100447 Langaliphumile Primary School Grahamstown 

83 200100491 Martindale Farm School Grahamstown 04-Dec-14 

84 200100530 Mosslands Farm School Grahamstown 09-Mar-15 

85 200100631 Pinewoods Farm School Grahamstown 

86 200100673 Salem Primary School Grahamstown 05-Sep-13 

87 200100701 Siseko Primary Farm School Grahamstown 04-Sep-12 

88 200100841 Warwick Ford State Aided School Grahamstown 04-Dec-14 

89 200200012 Amahlubi Senior Primary School King Williams Town 30-May-14 

90 200200020 Apefield Farm School King Williams Town 23-Feb-07 

91 200200100 Cwecweni Primary School King Williams Town 27-Nov-15 

92 200200123 Dindala Primary School King Williams Town 30-May-14 

93 200600141 Downlands Farm School King Williams Town 

94 200200234 H M Makinana Senior Secondary School King Williams Town 27-Nov-15 

95 200200259 Hoyi Primary School King Williams Town 30-May-14 

96 200200289 Jikolo Primary School King Williams Town 27-Nov-15 

97 200200976 Khumbulani Secondary School King Williams Town 05-Sep-13 

98 200200322 Knight Marambana Senior Secondary School King Williams Town 27-Nov-15 

99 200200341 Kwelerhana Senior Secondary School King Williams Town 27-Nov-15 

100 200200348 Labobe Secondary School King Williams Town 27-Nov-15 

101 200200352 Langa Liphumile Senior Secondary School King Williams Town 27-Nov-15 

102 200200358 Leqeni Primary School King Williams Town 21-Feb-14 

103 200200373 Lujilo Farm School King Williams Town 09-Mar-09 

104 200200386 Luvolwethu Junior Secondary School King Williams Town 05-Sep-13 

105 200200396 Macabangwana L/H Primary School King Williams Town 27-Nov-15 

106 200200978 Madiba High School King Williams Town 27-Nov-15 

107 200200419 Marinana Primary School King Williams Town 27-Nov-15 

108 200200433 Masiqine Junior Primary School King Williams Town 12-Feb-07 

109 200200467 Mfula Farm School King Williams Town 26-Feb-08 

110 200200482 Minenkulu Senior Secondary School King Williams Town 05-Sep-13 

111 200200511 Mtombe Senior Secondary School King Williams Town 27-Nov-15 

112 200200520 Mzamomhle Junior Secondary School King Williams Town 04-Sep-12 

113 200200548 Ndabazandile Senior Secondary School King Williams Town 14-Mar-14 

114 200300426 Ndlovukazi Junior Primary School King Williams Town 23-Feb-07 

115 200200569 Ngqutu Junior Primary School King Williams Town 05-Sep-13 

116 200200581 Njokweni High School King Williams Town 27-Nov-15 

117 200200647 Ntabakandoda Senior Secondary School King Williams Town 13-Nov-15 

118 200200650 Ntambanani Junior Secondary School King Williams Town 05-Sep-13 

119 200200657 Ntsikizi Junior Secondary School King Williams Town 14-Mar-14 

120 200201005 Plum Hill Farm School King Williams Town 12-Feb-07 

121 200200713 Qhaga Secondary School King Williams Town 27-Nov-15 

122 200200753 Sentse Primary School King Williams Town 27-Nov-15 
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123 200200758 Shushu Primary School King Williams Town 27-Nov-15 

124 200601006 Sledmere Farm School King Williams Town 09-Mar-09 

125 200200826 Sunkist Farm School King Williams Town 13-Feb-07 

126 200600860 Tweedale Farm School King Williams Town 09-Mar-09 

127 200200909 Xengxe Secondary School King Williams Town 27-Nov-15 

128 200200936 Zibula Public Primary School King Williams Town 27-Nov-15 

129 200200962 Zwelixolile Junior Primary School King Williams Town 30-May-14 

130 200600097 Cegciyana Senior Primary School Lady Frere 13-May-15 

131 200600627 Noxolo Senior Primary School Lady Frere 05-Sep-13 

132 200600701 Qwempe Junior Secondary School Lady Frere 20-Jan-14 

133 200600750 Sinetemba Senior Primary School Lady Frere 05-Sep-13 

134 200500001 Ali Senior Primary School Mal uti 05-Sep-13 

135 200500215 Esilindini Junior Secondary School Mal uti 05-Sep-13 

136 200501578 Highbank P Mal uti 18-Sep-12 

137 200500465 Lunda Junior Primary School Maluti 19-Aug-14 

138 200500847 Ncome Senior Primary School Mal uti 05-Sep-13 

139 200501033 Pote Senior Primary School Mal uti 17-Feb-14 

140 200501138 Soloane Hill Senior Primary School Mal uti 05-Sep-13 

141 200501570 Tswereka P Maluti 05-Sep-13 

142 200501387 Sigoga Senior Primary School Mt Fletcher 27-Nov-15 

143 200500836 N B Fikeni Junior Primary School Mt Frere 

144 200400003 All Saints Junior Secondary School Ngcobo 21-Feb-14 

145 200600403 Luxeni Junior Primary School Ngcobo 05-Sep-13 

146 200400517 Maxongoshoek Primary School Ngcobo 05-Sep-13 

147 200600590 Nkwenkwezi Farm School Ngcobo 15-Apr-15 

148 200600788 St Gabriel Primary School Ngcobo 15-Apr-15 

149 200100039 Arthur Nyobo Primary School Port Elizabeth 04-Jul-06 

150 200100081 Boshoek Primary Farm School Port Elizabeth 05-Sep-13 

151 200100098 Bushy Park Farm School Port Elizabeth 13-Nov-15 

152 200100099 Buyskloof Primary School Port Elizabeth 

153 200100145 D D T Jabavu Secondary School Port Elizabeth 04-Nov-14 

154 200100245 George Schmidt Primary School Port Elizabeth 18-Nov-11 

155 200100267 Gqebera Senior Secondary School Port Elizabeth 04-Nov-14 

156 200100297 Heatherbank School Port Elizabeth 05-Sep-13 

157 200100476 Lwandlekazi Secondary School Port Elizabeth 15-Jun-15 

158 200100496 Masangwana Intermediate School Port Elizabeth 05-Sep-13 

159 200100541 Myezo Senior Primary School Port Elizabeth 06-Nov-12 

160 200100670 S E K Mqhayi Senior Secondary School Port Elizabeth 14-Sep-15 

161 200100727 Springmount Farm School Port Elizabeth 02-Feb-09 

162 200100876 Zamukukhanya Primary School Port Elizabeth 18-Nov-11 

163 200600034 Bathandwa Junior Secondary School Queenstown 31-Jan-07 

164 200600140 Derrington Farm School Queenstown 
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165 200600193 Ezibeleni Junior Primary School Queenstown 07-0ct-13 

166 200600212 Geju Primary School Queenstown 08-Nov-11 

167 200600283 lhlumelo Senior Secondary School Queenstown 17-0ct-14 

168 200600292 lmvani Public School Queenstown 25-0ct-13 

169 200600429 Malinge Primary School Queenstown 31-Jan-07 

170 200601053 Mbuzo Primary School Queenstown 04-Sep-12 

171 200600560 Ndzondelelo Junior Primary School Queenstown 17-0ct-14 

172 200600610 Nomzi H School Queenstown 17-0ct-14 

173 200600996 Petersdale Senior Primary School Queenstown 17-0ct-14 

174 200600681 Prospect Primary School Queenstown 

175 200600814 Table Farm School Queenstown 04-Sep-12 

176 200601113 Twalambisa Farm School Queenstown 17-0ct-14 

177 200600914 Weltevreden Farm School Queenstown 04-Sep-12 

178 200600100 Chibini Junior Primary School Queenstown 24-Mar-15 

179 200600185 Esezizwe Junior Primary School Queenstown 24-Mar-15 

180 200600333 Khulasizwe Primary School Queenstown 24-Mar-15 

181 200600751 Sinethemba Secondary School Queenstown 24-Mar-15 

182 200400063 Caba Junior Secondary School Qumbu 18-Sep-12 

183 200400314 Kamastone Primary School Qumbu 02-Jul-15 

184 200400440 Madukuda Senior Primary School Qumbu 02-Jul-15 

185 200400850 Ntabelanga Primary School Qumbu 

186 200401029 St Cuthbert's Senior Primary School Qumbu 05-Sep-13 

187 200600158 Eenbuiit Primary School Sterkspruit 

188 200600205 Frere Dell Farm School Sterkspruit 

189 200600376 Lion Hill Primary School Sterkspruit 18-Sep-12 

190 200600625 Nothemba Farm School Sterkspruit 

191 200600629 Nozibele Primary School Sterkspruit 18-Sep-12 

192 200600692 Queensberry Farm School Sterkspruit 

193 200600747 Sijora Senior Primary School Sterkspruit 18-Sep-12 

194 200600836 Thembelitsha Primary School Sterkspruit 

195 200600905 Waaikraal Primary School Sterkspruit 18-Sep-12 

196 200100017 Adolphskraal Primary Uitenhage 24-May-12 

197 200100335 lmiti Primary Farm School Uitenhage 24-May-12 

198 200100521 Mlungisi Perfecter Senior Secondary School Uitenhage 05-Sep-13 

199 200100666 Rudolf Balie Primary School Uitenhage 12-Aug-11 

200 200100755 Sunland Primary School Uitenhage 24-May-12 

201 200100761 Suurberg Primary School Uitenhage 

202 200100880 Zanethemba Farm School Uitenhage 24-Apr-09 
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